## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name Execution Date					
Tyco Electronics EC F	K.K.			09/26/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	TYCO Electro	onics A	МР К.К.			
Street Address:	3-5-8, Hisamo	oto				
Internal Address:	Takatsu-ku, K	Kawasa	aki-shi			
City:	Kanagawa-ke	en 213-	-8535			
State/Country:	JAPAN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3						
Property Type			Number		80	
Application Number:		10256	648		664	
Application Number:		10260	850		10256648	
Application Number: 10256			650			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (610)889-3696						
	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (610) 722-3899			)		СН	
Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com						
Correspondent Name: Salvatore Anastasi						
Address Line 1: 1000 Westlake			s Drive			
Address Line 2:	Suite 27					
Address Line 4:	Berwyn,	PENN	ISYLVANIA 19312			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		21334-900 (ECKK-AMP KK)			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Salvatore Anastasi			
Total Attachments: 10 source=Tyco EC to KK	(#page1.tif			PATENT		

source=Tyco EC to KK#page2.tif
source=Tyco EC to KK#page3.tif
source=Tyco EC to KK#page4.tif
source=Tyco EC to KK#page5.tif
source=Tyco EC to KK#page6.tif
source=Tyco EC to KK#page7.tif
source=Tyco EC to KK#page8.tif
source=Tyco EC to KK#page9.tif
source=Tyco EC to KK#page10.tif

### [TRANSLATION]

#### CERTIFICATE OF ALL CLOSED MATTERS RECORDED [Heisajiko Zenbu Shomeisho]

#### 5-8, Hisamoto 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa Tyco Electronics EC K.K. Company No. 0200-01-066604

ompany No. 0200-01-066604 Trade name	Original Electro Mechanical Japan Kabushiki Kaisha			
	Tyco Electronics EC K.K.	Changed on April 1, 2000		
Location of head office:	5-8, Hisamoto 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, K	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa		
Method of public notice:	Public notice by Japan Economic Journal (The Nihon Keizai Shimbun).			
	Public notices of the Company shall be made by being placed in the Japan Economic Journal (The Nihon Keizai Shimbun).	e Changed on December 27, 2007 Registered on April 30, 2008		
Date of company formation:	April 3, 1991			
Business purposes:	1. Manufacture and sales of Relay			
	2. All other businesses related to or condescribed above.	nnected with the activities		
Total number of authorized shares	8,800			
Total number of issued shares, in a class and numbers	Total issued shares 7,900			
Provision related to non-issuance of the share certificate	This company does not issue a share c Provided on March 1, 200	ertificate of this company. 5, registered on March 7, 2005		
Amount of capital stock:	395,000,000yen			
Provision related to restriction of share transfer	Transfer of the share of the company must be approved by the board of directors.			
	Acquit of the share of the company by the shareholders meeting. Changed on December 27, 2007,	r transfer must be approved by Registered on April 30, 2008		
Matters pertaining to board of directors:	Director Minoru Okamoto	Assumed on April 1, 2000		
	Director Minoru Okamoto	Reassumed on December 28, 2001		
		Registered on February 8, 2002		

Reference number <u>WO651493</u>

\*Underlining indicates matters which are no longer valid.

 Director Minoru Okamoto	Reassumed on December 26,
	2003
	Registered on February 13,
	2004
Director Minoru Okamoto	Reassumed on December 27, 2005
	Registered on February 28,
	2006
Director Minoru Okamoto	Reassumed on December 27,
	2007
	Registered on April 30, 2008
Director Shu Ebe	Assumed on April 1, 2000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Director Shu Ebe	Reassumed on December 28,
Director Shu Loc	2001
	Registered on February 8,
	2002
Director Shu Ebe	Reassumed on December 26,
	2003
	Registered on February 13, 2004
Director Shu Ebe	Reassumed on December 27,
	2005
	Registered on February 28,
	2006
Director Shu Ebe	Reassumed on December 27,
	2007
D'ante Leona W Commen	Registered on April 30, 2008
Director Juergen W. Gromer	Assumed on April 1, 2000
Director Juergen W. Gromer	Reassumed on December 28,
	2001
	Registered on February 8,
	2002
Director Juergen W. Gromer	Reassumed on December 26, 2003
	Registered on February 13,
	2004
Director Juergen W. Gromer	Reassumed on December 27,
	2005
	Registered on February 28,
	2006
	Retired on December 27,
	Registered on April 30, 2008
	Registered off April 50, 2008

Reference number <u>WO651493</u>

\* Underlining indicates matters which are no longer valid.

218-12, Yamamotocho 5-chome,	Assumed on April 1, 2000
Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa The representative director Shu Ebe	
218-12, Yamamotocho 5-chome, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	Reassumed on December 28, 2001
The representative director Shu Ebe	Registered on February 8, 2002
218-12, Yamamotocho 5-chome, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	Reassumed on December 26, 2003
The representative director Shu Ebe	Registered on February 13, 2004
<u>218-12, Yamamotocho 5-chome,</u> Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	Reassumed on December 27, 2005
The representative director Shu Ebe	Registered on February 28, 2006
218-12, Yamamotocho 5-chome, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	Reassumed on December 27, 2007
The representative director Shu Ebe	Registered on April 30, 2008
Im Tiefen Weg 44, 64625 Bensheim- Auerbach, Germany	Assumed on April 1, 2000
The representative director Juergen W. Gromer	Reassumed on December 28,
Im Tiefen Weg 44, 64625 Bensheim- Auerbach, Germany	2001 Registered on February 8,
<u>The representative director</u> <u>Juergen W. Gromer</u> Im Tiefen Weg 44, 64625 Bensheim-	2002 Reassumed on December 26, 2003
Auerbach, Germany The representative director	Registered on February 13, 2004
Juergen W. Gromer Im Tiefen Weg 44, 64625 Bensheim-	Reassumed on December 27, 2005
Auerbach, Germany The representative director	Registered on February 28, 2006
Juergen W. Gromer	Retired on December 27, 2007
	Registered on April 30, 2008
<u>2-14, Yakumo 4-chome, Meguro-ku,</u> <u>Tokyo</u>	Assumed on April 1, 2000
The representative director Minoru Okamoto	
2-14, Yakumo 4-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo	Reassumed on December 28, 2001
<u>The representative director</u> <u>Minoru Okamoto</u>	Registered on February 8, 2002
2-14, Yakumo 4-chome, Meguro-ku,	Reassumed on December 26,

Reference number <u>WO651493</u>

\* Underlining indicates matters which are no longer valid.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tokyo	2003
	The representative director	Registered on February 13,
	Minoru Okamoto	2004
	2-14, Yakumo 4-chome, Meguro-ku,	Reassumed on December 27,
	Tokyo	2005
	The representative director	Registered on February 28,
	Minoru Okamoto	2006
	2-14, Yakumo 4-chome, Meguro-ku,	Reassumed on December 27,
	Tokyo	2007
	The representative director	Registered on April 30, 2008
	Minoru Okamoto	Registered on April 50, 2008
	Auditor Yoshio Sugawara	Assumed on April 1, 2000
	Auditor Tosino Sugawara	Assumed on April 1, 2000
	Auditor Yoshio Sugawara	Reassumed on December 28,
		2001
		Registered on February 8,
		2002
	Auditor Yoshio Sugawara	Reassumed on December 26,
		2003
		Registered on February 13,
		2004
		Reassumed on December 27,
		2005
		Registered on February 28,
		2006
		Retired on December 27,
		2007
		Registered on April 30, 2008
Matter pertaining to board	Board of directors setting company	Registered on May 1, 2006
of directors setting		by provision of article 136 of
company		the 87th 2005 law
	Abolished on December 27, 2007	Registered on April 30, 2008
Matter pertaining to	Auditor setting company	Registered on May 1, 2006
auditor setting company		by provision of article136 of
		the 87th 2005 law
	Abolished on December 27, 2007	Registered on April 30, 2008
Matter pertaining to	Transcribed on November 29, 2001 by	
registration record	Clause 3 of the 15th 1989 Ordinance of	
-	On September 26, 2009, merged into Tyco Electronics AMP K.K.	
	5-8, Hisamoto 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi and dissolved.	
	Reg	gistered on September 29, 2009
		Closed on September 29, 2009

Reference number <u>WO651493</u> \* Underlining indicates matters which are no longer valid.

This document certifies that the above are all closed matters recorded on the register.

January 8, 2010

Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau Registry Officer:

Yukio Takanobu (Official Seal)

Reference number <u>WO651493</u>

\* Underlining indicates matters which are no longer valid.

5/5

# 閉鎖事項全部証明書

川崎市高津区久本三丁目5番8号 タイコエレクトロニクスイーシー株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-066604

商号	<u>オリジナルエレクトロメカニカルジャパン株式</u> 会社	
	タイコエレクトロニクスイーシー株式会社	平成12年 4月 1日変更
* 店	川崎市高津区久本三丁目5番8号	
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞を以てする	
	日本経済新聞に掲載する方法により行う	平成19年12月27日変更 平成20年 4月30日登記
会社成立の年月日	平成3年4月3日	
<b>e</b> eo	1. 継電器の製造販売 2. 上記に付帯する一切の業務	
発行可能株式総数	8800株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 7900株	
株券の不発行に関 する定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行しない。 平成17年 3月 1日設定	平成17年 3月 7日登記
資本金の額	金3億9500万円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を	<u>うけなければならない。</u>
	譲渡による当会社の株式の取得については、株主 らない。 平成19年12月27日変更	
役員に関する事項	取締役	平成12年 4月 1日就任
	<u>取締役</u> <b>贾</b>	平成13年12月28日重任
		□ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □

REEL: 024956 FRAME: 0008

川崎市高津区久本三丁目5番8号 タイコエレクトロニクスイーシー株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-066604

	取締役	岡本	實	平成15年12月26日重任
			illition	平成16年 2月13日登記
	取締役	岡 本	<u>實</u>	平成17年12月27日重任
				平成18年 2月28日登記
1 J. J. J. J. M. M. M realizano, M. M. M realizano,	取締役	岡 本	實	平成19年12月27日重任
				平成20年 4月30日登記
	取締役	<u>江 部</u>	<u></u>	平成12年 4月 1日就任
	取締役	江 部	一日本語の「日本語」である。	平成13年12月28日重任
linn.				平成14年 2月 8日登記
	取締役	<u>江</u> 部	秀	平成15年12月26日重任
				平成16年 2月13日登記
	取締役	<u>江</u> 部	<u>秀</u>	平成17年12月27日重任
				平成18年 2月28日登記
	取締役	江 部	秀	平成19年12月27日重任
				平成20年 4月30日登記
	取締役	<u>ヒューガン</u> ーマー	・ダブリュ・グロ	平成12年 4月 1日就任
A Contraction of the Contraction	取締役	<u>ヒューガン</u> <u>ーマー</u>	<u>・ダブリュ・グロ</u>	平成13年12月28日重任
				平成14年 2月 8日登記
	取締役	<u>ヒューガン</u> <u>ーマー</u>	・ダブリュ・グロ	平成15年12月26日重任
				平成16年 2月13日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>ヒューガン</u> ーマー	・ダブリュ・グロ	平成17年12月27日重任
				平成18年 2月28日登記
				平成19年12月27日退任
				平成20年 4月30日登記

REEL: 024956 FRAME: 0009

川崎市高津区久本三丁目5番8号 タイコエレクトロニクスイーシー株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-066604

	-	
	神奈川県横浜市中区山元町五丁目218番地1	平成12年 4月 1日就任
	<u>2</u> 代表取締役 江 部 秀	
	神奈川県横浜市中区山元町五丁目218番地1	平成13年12月28日重任
	2	 平成14年 2月 8日登記
	代表取締役 江 部 秀	
al and a state of the second sec	神奈川県横浜市中区山元町五丁目218番地1 2	平成15年12月26日重任
	<u>代表取締役</u> <u>江  部  秀</u>	平成16年 2月13日登記
	神奈川県横浜市中区山元町五丁目218番地1	平成17年12月27日重任
		平成18年 2月28日登記
	横浜市中区山元町五丁目218番地12	平成19年12月27日重任
	代表取締役 江 部 秀	平成20年 4月30日登記
	ドイツ、ベンスハイム・アウアーバッハ646	平成12年 4月 1日就任
	25. イム・ティーフェン・ヴェーク44	
	代表取締役 ーマー	
	ドイツ、ベンスハイム・アウアーバッハ646	平成13年12月28日重任
	25、イム・ティーフェン・ヴェーク44 代表取締役 ヒューガン・ダブリュ・グロ	
	$\frac{1}{-\sqrt{-}}$	平成14年 2月 8日登記
	ドイツ、ベンスハイム・アウアーバッハ646	平成15年12月26日重任
	25、イム・ティーフェン・ヴェーク44   代表取締役   ヒューガン・ダブリュ・グロ	
	-7-	平成16年 2月13日登記
	<u>ドイツ、ベンスハイム・アウアーバッハ646</u> 25、イム・ティーフェン・ヴェーク44	平成17年12月27日重任
	代表取締役 ヒューガン・ダブリュ・グロ	
	-7-	平成18年 2月28日登記
		平成19年12月27日退任 
		平成20年 4月30日登記
	東京都目黒区八雲四丁目2番14号	平成12年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役	
	東京都目黒区八雲四丁目2番14号	平成13年12月28日重任
	<u> 代表取締役</u> <u> 岡 本                                 </u>	→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →
整理番号 ヲ65	   1493 * <u>下線のあるものは抹消</u> 事項である	ことを示す。 3/5

REEL: 024956 FRAME: 0010

川崎市高津区久本三丁目5番8号 タイコエレクトロニクスイーシー株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-066604

	代表取締役 東京都目黒区八雲 代表取締役 東京都目黒区八雪	<u>四丁目2番14号</u> 岡本實 四丁目2番14号 岡本實	平成15年12月26日重任 平成16年 2月13日登記 平成17年12月27日重任 平成18年 2月28日登記
	東京都目黒区八雲 代表取締役 東京都目黒区八雪	四丁目2番14号	平成17年12月27日重任
	代表取締役 東京都目黒区八雪		
	東京都目黒区八雲	<u>岡本實</u>	 平成18年 2月28日登記
	(IN -++ IN-, 6-+ ATL	雲四丁目2番14号	平成19年12月27日重任
	代表取締役	岡本 實	平成20年 4月30日登記
		菅原義男	平成12年 4月 1日就任
	監査役	菅原義男	平成14年12月27日重任
			平成15年 4月23日登記
	監査役	菅原義男	平成18年12月26日重任
			平成19年 3月28日登記
			平成19年12月27日退任
			平成20年 4月30日登記
<b>⊷····································</b>	而磁仍公弧器人2	<u>19. – Andreas Angels, son and s 19. – Andreas Angels, son and so</u>	
に関する事項			平成17年法律第87号第1
			36条の規定により平成18
			年 5月 1日登記
		平成19年12月27日廃止	平成20年 4月30日登記
監査役設置会社に	監査役設置会社		
関する事項			平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18
			30条の規定により1歳18 年 5月 1日登記
		平成19年12月27日廃止	平成20年 4月30日登記
登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省		<b>Ξ</b>
事項			平成13年11月29日移記
			5番8号タイコエレクトロニク
	ヘノイノ休み云(	エーロリレンカキもと	平成21年 9月29日登記
			平成21年 9月29日閉鎖
	取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 監査役設置会社に 関する事項 登記記録に関する 事項 整理番号 765	監査役     取締役会設置会社   取締役会設置会社     取締役会設置会社   取締役会設置会社     要する事項   取締役会設置会社     整査役設置会社に   監査役設置会社     要求意役設置会社に   監査役設置会社     要求意役設置会社に   要素査役設置会社     要求意役設置会社   上     要求記記録に関する   平成元年法務省     平成21年9月:   スアンプ株式会社     整理番号 7651493   * 下	監査役     菅原義男       監査役     菅原義男       監査役     菅原義男       監査役     菅原義男       監査役     市原義男       取締役会設置会社     取締役会設置会社       空関する事項     平成19年12月27日廃止       監査役設置会社     平成19年12月27日廃止       登記記録に関する     平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ       事項     平成21年9月26日川崎市高津区久本三丁目5 スアンプ株式会社に合併し解散

REEL: 024956 FRAME: 0011

川崎市高津区久本三丁目5番8号 タイコエレクトロニクスイーシー株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-066604

> これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

平成22年 1月 8日 横浜地方法務局 登記官



5/5

整理番号 ヲ651493 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

RECORDED: 09/08/2010

> **PATENT** REEL: 024956 FRAME: 0012

茟

髙

信